Oil Field Environmental Incident Summary

Incident: 20191118121017 Notice: 11/18/2019 12:10 Occurred: 11/17/2019 17:50

Responsible Party: Trilogy Oilfield services

Well Operator: SLAWSON EXPLORATION COMPANY, INC.

Well Name: WOLVERINE FEDERAL 7-31-30TFH

Field Name: ELM TREE
Well File #: 24018

Facility ID #:

County: MCKENZIE

Twp Rng Sec Qtr: 153 93 31

Location Description:

Submitted By: Ray Gorka

Received By:

Contact Info: Justin Ronyack

5300 S. Broadway

Minot ND 58701

Affected Medium: Topsoil
General Land Use: Pasture
Near. Occupied Bldg: 8300 Feet
Nearest Water Well: 8300 Feet
Type of Incident: Vessel Leak

Release Contained: No Reported to NRC: No

Spilled Units Recovered Units Followup Units

Oil 15 Gallons 15 Gallons

Brine Other

Oth Rel. Contaminant:

Date Inspected:

Clean Up Concluded:
Written Report Recd:
Risk Evaluation:

none

Areal Extent: 30' X 120'

Potential Env. Impacts:

none.

Action Taken/Planned:

Oily dead grasses will be cut and hauled off along with any impacted soil off location. On site will be cleaned as well.

Wastes Disposal Location:

Secure energy services.

Other Agencies Involved:

USFS

Tuesday, June 21, 2022 Page 1 of 3

Updates

Date: 11/18/2019 Status: Reviewed - Follow-up Required No Further Action: ✓

Author: O'Gorman, Brian

Notes:

Release, due to a vessel leak was not contained according to the report. Further followup needed.

Updated Volumes and Contaminant None at the time of this update

Date: 12/3/2019 Status: Inspection - More Follow-up Required No Further Action: ✓

Author: Lund, Dylan

Notes:

Arrived on site at 10:30am. Called contact (Justin Ronyack) to find the location of spill. Justin sent me a picture of the spill so I could locate it in the North West corner of the pad by the flare. The area has been excavated. Photos were taken. More follow up is necessary.

Updated Volumes and Contaminant None at the time of this update

Date: 4/21/2020 Status: Correspondence - More Follow-up Required No Further Action: ✓

Author: Kaiser, Don

Notes:

Emailed company for incident status update on 4/21/2020. Email returned as undeliverable.

Updated Volumes and Contaminant None at the time of this update

Date: 10/6/2021 Status: Inspection - More Follow-up Required No Further Action: ✓

Author: DeVries, Taylor

Notes:

Inspection Date: 10/6/2021

Arrived on location at 1645. There is an active workover rig on location. Another site visit is

needed. No photos were taken at the time of the inspection.

Updated Volumes and Contaminant None at the time of this update

Date: 11/3/2021 Status: Correspondence - More Follow-up Required No Further Action: ✓

Author: Suess, Bill

Notes:

This incident has been re-assigned to K. Crowdus.

Updated Volumes and Contaminant None at the time of this update

Tuesday, June 21, 2022 Page 2 of 3

Date: 6/8/2022 Status: Inspection - No Action Required No Further Action: ✓

Author: Crowdus, Kory

Notes:

On location 6/8/2022, at 10:45am. No off-site impacts seen at this time. Vegetation is green and

growing. No follow-up needed.

Updated Volumes and Contaminant None at the time of this update

Tuesday, June 21, 2022 Page 3 of 3